

B
ITEM NO.65

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1842/2013

ROHIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manas Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. A.P. Mayee, appearing on behalf of the sole respondent to file compilation of the depositions as directed by the Court. Two weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, failing which the office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 13.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd