

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1842/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in CRLA No.853/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ROHIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manas Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.(AC) (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Lonker, Adv.
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nitin Lonker, learned counsel appearing for the
State of Chhattisgarh, undertakes to file compilation of
the evidence within four weeks.

As prayed, adjourned for four weeks.

This Court hopes and expects that the learned
counsel shall rise to the occasion and do the needful
within the stipulated time frame.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master