

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1842/2013

ROHIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manas Kumar Chakravarty (AC), Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, six weeks' time is granted
to the respondent to file compilation of the
depositions.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.