

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1842/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2010 in CRLA No.853/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ROHIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manas Kumar Chakravarty, Adv. (A.C.)
Jail Petition

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 23rd March, 2015, following order was passed by the learned Chamber Judge:

"As a last chance, six weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file compilation of the depositions."

However, compilation of depositions has not yet been filed. At the request of the learned counsel for

the

respondent, further time of four weeks is granted, subject to the respondent depositing a sum Rs.2000/- by way of costs to the credit of Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The

costs to be deposited within a week from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
CHETAN KUMAR
Date: 2016.08.12
10:26:43 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master