

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1842/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2010 in CRA No. 853/2005 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

ROHIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manas Kumar Chakravarty, Advocate(A.C.)
(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jugal Kisore Gilda, AG
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned *Amicus Curiae* appearing for the petitioner wants time on the ground of his ill-health today.As prayed, list the matter on Monday, the 26th November, 2018.(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR